NHS

Maidstone and
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5311
Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 March 2019
Freedom of Information Act 2000

| am writing in response to your request for information made under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Colonoscopies.

You asked:

Has your hospital performed any colonoscopies from January 1, 2018 till
December 31, 20187 If the answer is ‘yes’, could you provide me the no. of
colonoscopies performed during this period.

Trust response:

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust did 9302 in the calendar year
2018.

2018

Month Total

716

673
762
786
792
813
718
796
816
931
845
654

O[NP WIN |

[EEN
o

[Eny
=

[ERN
N




