

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5311

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 March 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Colonoscopies.

You asked:

Has your hospital performed any colonoscopies from January 1, 2018 till December 31, 2018? If the answer is 'yes', could you provide me the no. of colonoscopies performed during this period.

Trust response:

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust did 9302 in the calendar year 2018.

2018	
Month	Total
1	716
2	673
3	762
4	786
5	792
6	813
7	718
8	796
9	816
10	931
11	845
12	654